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FORD G TOR CORMT
March 06, 2003 CEARAS I
MAR 1 4 2003
) _ DFFICE L2
FORD MOTOR COMPANY/CUSTOMER RELATION CENTER

FO BOX 6248

6575 Snowdrift Road, Suite 101
Allestown PA 18106

Tel: (610)398-0800 / (800) 521-0986
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INSURED: 2 Z &
| CLAIM _ : ¥ F
DATE OF LOSS: _ 02/23/2003 AMOUNT OFLOSS:§  0.00
LOCATION :
OF LOSS:
Disar SitMadam:

The purpose of thiz lettor s to inform you that ag a result of this loss, Liberty Mutual Group has
paid damages to oar Insured undear their Homeowner coverags.

Right of Submpation invoives our right to recover from a negligeat party the

Eahrogatian momey we have pald on our Insured's behalf for property damage and
melnted sxpanses. .

Notice of Sincs aur inveatigation shows that this loss occurred doo to negligence

Lisbilky

~on youI part, we shall expect you to remmburee us the amount shown

shove. -
‘s letter is officlal notice of our claim apainet you for these expenses.

Fleass Nate: Any payments yon may have made to our wilf not
telisve your regponsibility to raiminree ua. N

" Fiiping Posplc Live Sxtbr, Mare Sceare Lives
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HYouWere  If you had insurance et the time of this loss, we ask that you do the
» prompdy notify your insarance carrier of this cixim notice;
» plzase gdvise uy that you are doing o snd we will communicate
directly with that compary.

If You Wexe We will be happy to work with you in esteblishing a convenient
Nat Insored paymeant plan. Plzass contact me right away st the nomber listed above,
extension 256

I appreciate your prompt respesee to this notice. If you heve any questions sbout this letsr,
please fecl free o call me, ' ' '

Simcerely,

DONNA PASCANELL

Suhmga_hm

Enclonom

This ix n folldw ap to lottor sent to you on (2-25-2003, The contact 1 bevlog TX

office i Willlam Walch 800-269-4307, Ho is still sdjustmg the clxim. Ses
anclozed for 1ocation of vehicls.

lI:IyIull'u'the Safer, Mare Becure Livey sl WA
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Occurrence  Claim Statns [N 03/03/2003

Rec'd call fram Jerry Wolf, C&CO expert—he stated that he fioels the Gre began an the right
gide of the engine compartment whete the filel line snters the fuel injection system. There
are na recatls on this vehicle, howevet, there was a bulletin from the NTSB refaring to
potential leak from the spring lock conpling. 1adv'd him that I wof investigate thia matier
further. Contacted Ken Stoepel Ford n Kemrville, TX inquiring where the spring lock
equpling was located, and the servics tech adviged thae it iz in front of the foel Riter,
which iz located on the frame tail of the driver’s side. This wo/ rule out the firs starting
from this part, however, I dropped by Ceniral Antomative in Kerrville, TX and spoke ta
the owner. He advised that the information faom Ken Stopel Ford ie coirect, bowever, be
thought there might he annther of theas couplings on the firel line, where it enters the fuel
mjection system. I will investigaic thin further, Also, [ do know that Ford Motor
Company uses plastic lines on some of their vehicls's, which tend to crack, bt I do oot
know if this is the case with this vehicle.

Ocourrences  Claim Seatun _03!03!2{]!]3

Checked over 100 sites on the internet snd found that the "spring lock coaplings”™ are used
on Ford quick connect fiel lings and on the spring lock fusl line couplings on Foed's
popular PFI system. The PFI stands for Port Fuel Injection. :

mmumwmmlmmmmmmmm are used on
. _ fucl, AJC, radiatior and soine transmission lines,

Printed out amd sent information to file.

Will investigate: further.

EABS-M83-1.c1-2028






CnDL Issue List

Lest Haling
Dl
Ixsus Stalus
LT
CLOSHY
BAR005
CLOSED
52005

CLOSED

BI2005
CLOSED
#1/2005
CLOSED

ISSUE LIST

Name/
Reagon Desc

L i

m&nm

LEGAL - ACCIDENY / FIRE

- E FEEDBACK

Vi Model Year and Vehlcla
Case No. Lina

1FTRwO?L2 I 2001 F-SERIES

360040814

iFTRwo T2 1 F-series
3B0CAR15

1FTAvon.21 MO F-SERIES
36004081 5

1FTRWOTLE1 1 F-SERIES
360040016

1FTRwo 21 (1 F-SERES

360040815
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Customer Blata Link - CoDIL Page } of |

. All Actlon Details Loy Jsaue

rint

Vil 1 Your: 2001 lodel: F-SERIES  Came: 380040915
Ha CQyenar Stabua: Original WBD: 201-02-05

Symptom Desc: GENEAAL INCRIIREES AEQUEST/NON-VEHICLE RBLATED Frimery

Reason Dase: AWA - CAG SUPPORTS FIELDYS OECISION Sacondary Fhome:

e Type: 02 INFORMATION Isaue Staiue: CLOSED

Action: CB-SUFPORT DEALERSHIF SAEGION'S POSITION

Danlas: (4473 CHAMPION FORD GULF FREEWAY Origin Dage: JS CONCERN CARE EASE
Odamaier; 54000 MI Comvn Typa: PHONE

Anadyst Name: MARSHA MARSHALL Analyst MMARSHE?

Acdion Daim: ORO2005 Antion Time: 12.28.54 583 Actlon Data Ho

Comments CUSTOMER SAID: - MY VEHICLE GAUGHT ON SiRE 2UT 15 NOT INVOLYED N THE RECALLS - | DED CONTACT
MY INSURANCE COMPANY BUT | ONLY HAD LIABILITY - Ad UPSET THAT FORD WILL HOT DO ANYTHING - | JUST DONT
KNOWWHAT TO, | GUESS VEH WILL JUBT BE AREPROED - WHAT WILL FORD DO T HELP? - DOES FORD HAS ANY
PACGRAMS TO HELF? - FORD IS DENYING TO DO ANYTHING UNTIL THE GOVEANMENT FORCES THEM TO - CUST IS
SEEKING FIN ASSISTANCE FROM FOREDEALFR SAID; CHAMPICN FORD GULF FREEWAY2227 GULF
FREEWAYHOUSTON, TX 77024-9806TEL: (713) D71-4000FAX: (713 271-4833CRC ADVISED: SUPPORT
CEALERSHIP/HELIVDAPALEGAL DECISION. PROVIDE COMMENTS {F AVAILABLE THANK YOU FOA CONTACGTING FORD
MOTOR COMPANY fH REGARDES TO THIS ISSUE. DUR RECORDS INGICATE THAT ADECISION HAS BEEN MADE AMD THE
CAC CAN NOT OVERTURM THIS DECISION. HOWEVER, TO ENSURE OUR RECORDS ARE COMPLETE WE HAVE
DOCUMENTED YOLIR FEEDBACK, [MOTE TO CSA: SUPPORT DLA/REGION DECISION.}—-AS PER HIETORICAL NOTES — NQ
ASSISTANGE. LPA ADVISED (LISTOMER THAT THERE ARE MO RELATED AECALLS ON THE VEHICLE, NO ABELATED
REPAIR HESTORY, AND THE YEHICLE 13 BEYOND WARRANTY. LFA REFERRED CUSTOMER TC HIS INSURANCE GOMPANY
ANC ADVISED OF SBUBRCGATION. CLOSING COARESPONDENTCE MAILED. NCTHING FLIRTHER. {ASE ALED,

BEE-10 ale~53
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Customer Data Link - CubDL Page | of |

. All Actioh Detatls for lnaue

e r e e e = -

Prird

viu: 1FTRwo7 2 | Year: 2001 Model: F-2EAIES Casa: 350040801 §
=S Owreer Stetus: Original WED: 2001-02-45

Bymptom Desc: FREZSMOKE VISIBLE FLAME Primary

Reoason Doec: LEGAL - FIRE CLAIM Elmthrthnnr.:_
Immw Typee 07 EGAL lnaue Stwtun: CLOSED

T ———————

Action; OPEN LEGAL CONTACT - PRODUCT LIABILITY - FIRE

Daslor: (4473 CHAMPION FDRD GULF FREEWAY Origin Desc: CONSUWERA AFFAIRS - LITMGATION PREVENTION-FO
Odomadar; 57000 Mt Comm Type: PHONE

Anuiysl Namic LEIGH CHERIE Analyek CLEIGH

Action Dabe: 0A08/2005 Action Time: 00.44.20.536 Actan Dekbs; Yes

Comsmants = rrmiissesnespRONUCT LIARALITY e semp) | STOMER OAKGINALLY CONTACTED THE CRC ON 5-2-
05. CUBTOMER ALLEGES YEHIGLE CAUGHT ON FIRE.CUSTOMER AECQLIESTS CONTACT FROM FORD REPRESENTATIVE.

Data Elsennt Nama DA Yalow
ANALYST I KDUNCAP
Action: MAKE QUTBOUND CALL TO CUSTGMER
Drealer: 04473 CHAMPION FUAD GLLF FREEWAY Orligin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - ITIGATION PREVENTION
Ocdaneler £00 M Comm Typa: PHOKE
Analyst Mame: OLINL AP, KENISHA Anshyst- KDUNLAP
Acion Date: 05087005 Action Threc 09.02.36.103 Action Dats: Mo
. Commants LPA CONTACTED CUSTOMER AND EPOME WITH MR. DANMEL. CUSTIMER ETATED THAT THERE WERE NO

HLURTES. THERE WAS DAMAGE DHIWE TO CUSTCMER'S HOME AS A AESULT OF THE VERICLE ARE,

Antlen; DENY ASEISTANCE - REFEA TO INSURANCE CARRER

Daslar: 04673 CHAMPION FORD GULF FREEWAY Oripin Dencz CONSUMER AFFARS - LITIGATICN PREVENTION
Oclometer: 37000 M Comm Type: PHONE

Annlyat Hame: DUNLAP, KENISHA Analyet: KDUNLAP

Action Date: DS0B/X005 Action Thme: 09.03.57.585 Action Dot Na

Commants NO ASSISTANCE. LPA ADVISED CUSTOMER TRAT THERE ARE NG AELATED REGAL LS ON THE VEHICLE, NO
HELATE) AEPAIR HSTOAY, AND THE VEHICLE 1S BEYOND WARRAMTY, LPA REFERRED CUSTOMER TO HES HSLRANGE
COMPANY AND ADVISED OF SUBROGATION. CLOEING CORRESPONDENGCE MAILED. NOTHING FURTHER. CASE FILED.

g
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Customer Data Link - CaDL Page | of |

All Action Datals for Isus

Print

W Yaar 2001 Wodel: F-SERIES  Coms; 350040015
H Cweier Status: Oviginal WSD: 2001

Sympioims Deec: FIRESMOKE VISIBLE FLAME CARGOBED AREA Primary Plons:

Reasan Daso: CAC RELATED - FAM DER FOLLOWING CONTACT Secondary Phora

Isaue Typa! (2 INFORMATION lesum Stahes: CLOSED

Action: CALLEACK ADD ACDITIONAL COMMENTS

Dendar: 04475 CHAMPION FORD GULF FREEWAY Origin Dwsz: US CONCERN CASE BASE
Odometer: BSB0T MI Comm Type: PHONE

Analyst Hams; CHRISTIE GURLINE Anahyst: CCHAIS2S

Action Bais: 050572005 Actlon Tl 18.05.49 645 Acfion Data: No

Cornmants CUSTOMER SAID: «VEH BURNT TO THE GROUND=SEEXING FOAL TO PAY THE DEDUCTABLE AND: FIX HOUSE
AN ERASE MY ACCOLUNT WITH FWMCC=THIS HAFPENED LAST FIRDAY NIGHT AROUND MIDNIGHT 4/28/M05-AR0LND
THE GARAGE WAS BURNT THERE WAS FLAMES AND SMOKE FILLED THE GARAGE=THE NEIGHBOUR WOKE US
LiP=NSUAANCE COMPANY WAS CONTAGTED ONLY HAD LIABLITY ON THE VEH=VEH HAS NOT BEEN TOXIGH IT 18 M THE
DRVEWAYCHC ADVISED: PLEASE ALLOW THE REQUESTED TIWE FOR THE FOLLOW UP TO OCCURA B0 THAT YOUR
ISSUE My BE PROPERLY ADDRESSED.

813
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Customer Data Link - CaDL ) Payge | of 1

. AN Actlon Detalls for lssoe
Print
YIN: 1IFTRWO7L21 Year: 2001 Modal: F-SERIES  Caae: 350040815
Hame: Ownes Stabus: Criginal W3D: 2001025
Sympton Bess: GENERAL NQUIRIES REQUESTNCN-VEHICLE RELATED Primary Fhone:
Resaon Dese: LEQAL - ACCIDENT f FIRE Sacondary Fhana:
losua Types 100GC - Insua Status: CLOSED
Action: CONTACT ADVANGED TO 0G0
Dealer; 4573 CHALPION FOARD QU F FREEWAY Ongin Cate: US CONCERN GASE BASE
Cuioanster: 57000 M Comm Type: PHOME
frmdyst Hame: MARSHA MARSHALL Analyst: MMARSHET
Actien Date: 0550212005 Aclion Thme: 10.44,56.622 Actlan Daka- No

Commenis CLSTOMER AID: - VER BURET INTD FLAMES ON FRIDAY - NO ONE WAS INJURED - NO ONE WAS IN THE
VEHICLE - VEH WAS PARKED FOR & HRS - ARE DEPT CAME ANE THE ARE MARSHAL DETERMINED THAT FIRE STARTED
N THE ENGME COMPARTMENT BUT VEH WAS BURNING FOA SOME MANY HRS THAT CAUSE WAS UNDETEAMINED- VEH
HAD SOME DAMAGE T THE HOUSE AND ARDUND THE GARAGE - VEH WAS PARKED QLITSIDE - CUST ONLY HAD
LIABILITY ON HI3 MSURANGECAC ADYISED: | WILL FORWARD THIS INFORMATION TO THE FORD OGE DEPARTMENT.
YOU WILL BE CONTACTED WITHIN 3-5 BUSINESS DAY,

TC00-10 TG00 5aN3
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Custamer Dats Link - CnDL Page | of |

Al Actior Detaifa il laswe

Print

Vil: Year: 2001 Modsl: F-SEAES Came: J0ME0915
Owrer Statua: Original WaD; 2001-02-05

Symplom Deec: LIGHTING BYSTEM INTERIOA LIGHTING DOME Primary

Fsason Desc: PROOUCT - NEGATIVE FEEDBAGK Sacondary

lsmus Type: 02 (NFORMATION leane Statug: CLOSED

Actlon: ADVISE CUSTOMER THE FEEDBACK HAS BEEN DQOCUMENTED

Cenler: Origin Dese; 1S INOUIRY CASE BARE

Oclomeber: RSO0 M Comm Type: PHOME

Analyst Nems: GHIELA PIGEAL Analyst: SPIGEAL

Action Dabe: RA01/2006 Action Tima: 10,00.09.574 Aztien Data; Ho

Callar information |1 Differst From Vahicle Cwnar
First Name Mildde Inltial LestMams  DayPhons  Releionabip
PALLA DAMEL SFNISE

Commants CUSTQMER SAID: -#15 RUSE KEEPS FAILNG-THIS HAS HAPPENED TWICE NOW-THIS HAPPENED ON TUESDAY
AND YESYERDAY-THIS DOES AFFECT THE INTERICR LEGHTS, WIPERS AND THE GEAA SHIFT-CUST ALSG HAD THANS
REPLACED ARCUND CHRAISTMAS THIE BECAUSE [T WAE NOT BHIFTING COARECTLY-CUST SEENING TO ¥NOW IF THISIS
A COMMON THING FOR THESE VEH OR IF THIS i8 BECAUSE OF THE REPLACEMENT TRANS-CUST SEEKING TO KNOW
WHY THIS IS HAPPENINGDEALER SAID: NACRC AQVISED: THANK YOU FOR PROVIDING FOFD MOTCR COMPANY WITH
YOUR THOUEHTE; YOUR OPINKONS ARE VALUABLE T US. | HAVE DOCUMENTED YOLR FEEOBACK AND THE
INFORMATION YOU FROVIDED AEGARDING YOLR EXPERIENCE WITHOUR PRODUCT. THIE INFORMATION 15
FORWARDED TO VARIDUS DEPARTMENTS WITHIN FORD TD CONTINUIOUS Y IMPROVE CUR PRODUCTS AND SERVICES.
YOU WILL ONLY BE CONTACTED IF A SFECIFIC DEPARTMENT AEQUIRES ADDHTIONAL INFORMATION OR GLARIFICATICN.

CEBE-10Tu0R-GoHa

I -




UNITED AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE COMPANY

F.0. BOX 00580 » NORTH MIAMI, FL 33160
JOX040-7209 » PELA452-6507

SEFTEMBER 16, 2004

FORD MOTOR CO.
CONSUMER AFFAIRS
P.C. BOX 6248MD-INE-B
DEARBORN, ML 43126

QFFCE OF THE

Re: Our
Cleim No.:
Policy No:
Date of Loss:
Your Claim/File Mo: TNKNOWN

Company Payment: $9,406.00{includes salvage procesds of $1,384.00)
Insured’s Deduoctible: $1,000.00

Dear SIR/MADAM:

Cur above insured’s vehicle- 1999FutdExpedmnn

_mmad_off Uurmmnndmnnﬂﬁad mmﬂ“ﬂ;mhji“-'d
nnlledandﬂ:ej' TG Was caused

hyﬂ:eeieutmulmnng Axa thia boss, we have paid our mEured, and our insured
has paid hisfher daductible interest. in the amounts staied in the caption of this letter.

Qur investigation establishes that thers iz a recall on this parficular model for electrical
. problems. Therefore, under cur vight of subvegation, we request reimbursement for both
the cnmpany payment and dedoetible ammmi shown abave. We did not pay tur insyred

for his out of pocket expense regarding rental. Therefore, we are ot seeking
reimbursernent for loss of use. Enclosedd ave oiir supparting documents for your peview.

We have diaried our files for {15) fifteen days. Your pomgi attention to this matter wili
be aporeciated

Sincerely,

o oy

Subrogation Departmeit
{305) 940.7299, ext. 2214
Enciosure: Supporting Documenity

QOIS DAYS
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IN THE CIRCUIT COUORT &F THE 11°F
JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR LCAS
COOHTY FLORIDR

Plaintiff, GENERAI, JURISDICTION DIVISIGH
vg. ' CASE NQ: 02-22124 CA-27
AMERICAN AUTOMOTIVE AMENDED COMFLAINT
ENGINEERING, INC., Fla Bar No: 378711

and FORD MOTCOR COMPANY,

Defandants.

The Plaintlff, CHA, af‘a.fu_ INC., hereipafter

ieferred to as CWA, sues the Defendants, AMERICAN AUTOMOTIVE
ENGINEERING, INC., and FORD MOTOR . COMPANY , and would show: -

1. This is an acticn for damaqes exceeding Fifteen
Thousand ($15,000.00) Dollars. '

2. The Plaintiff, CHA, is now and was 2t all times
material to this action duly authorized ko transact insurance
business in the State of Florida and the Defendants AMERICAN
AUTOMOTIVE ENGINEERING, INC., and FORD MOTOR COMPANY ars and ware
doing business in Dade County, Florida, at all times material

heretc.

3. On or about 2/11/02 Plaintiff's subrogor’s property,

« located at_ Miami, Florida suffered
fira damaga caused by Defendant AMERICAN AUTOMOTIVE ENGINEERING,
INC., vho wag the tenant of Plaintiff’s subregor.

4. At the time and place as aforesaid Defandant AMERICAN
AUTOMOTIVE ENGINEERING, INC., negligently allowed the fire to
start oo sald premises. Flalntiff had issued its policy of
insurance te its subrogor and pursuant to its policy, paid to its
insured the sum of %$38,376.92 and ha=z become subrognfed by

#




agreement wich its insured and by operation of law to all rights
which the lnsocrzad subrog-s “az against these Defendancs.
) COUNT 3.

5. Plaintiff re—-allages and re-a-’irms the allegatigns
contained in Paragcaphs 1 and 2 as if re-written ar length.

5.  0On or about 2/11/02 Piaintiff’s subrogor's property,
located at _ Miami, Florida suffer=d
fira damage caused by Defendant FORD MOTOR COMPANY.

1. &t the time and place Defsndant FORD MOTOR COMPANY
negligently allowad tha fira to start an 2aild pramises due to
faulty wiring on & 1998 Ford Expedition, VIN l.E'HRUlTI.ZH_
which was on the premlses. Oefendant knew or should have known
rhat %iras had started from faulting wirlng on numerous other
gimilar model wvehicles prior to 2/11/02. Plaintiff had issued
its poliey of insurance to ifts subrogor and purauwant to its
policy, paid te its insurad the sum of $38,376.92 and has bacoma
subrogated by agreament with its lnsured and by operation of law
to all rights which the insured subrogar has against these
Oefendants.

WHEREFCRE, Plaintiff, CHA, sues Chede Defendantz, Jolatly
and severally, and demands judgment in the amcunt of $38,376.8%2
together with costs and whatever damages this Court desms just
and proper.

I HERERY. CERTIFY that a trge and correct copy of the
foragoing wag mailaed to: Andrew B. Shapiro, Esq., 8525 5.W, 92™
Street, Suite.B-B, Oak Plaza Professional Canter, Miami, Fl 33156
this 11*" day of February 2003.

LAW OFFICES OF SOSTCHIN & PESSIN, P.A.
'2503 §.W. 27th Avenue

Miemi, FL 33133

Tel: (305) 854-717

M—Lﬂl—ﬂ“
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Specisl Investigetions Unit USAA Property and
m GA Casuaity Company

Mf me 39"

Frata i Canipall Spacial Invesfigaior
Dwbw  August 11, 2008

Re Corlv m._um-oumm

Pisam find sttached the dems thal were misencsd in the osime documenialion mgarding the
inveatigaiion that ¥ baing conduciad on the shova deim. Flagss place In daim B for fubus mfasnce.
t!mmmh include caseqthe tapers, phages tiavie trarmeriaed and rsturrsad 1o you and inclade In the

ERdE-0an-1C1-D0k



Pape ¥3

'm.uyza 2003, Mr. Ed Canipelli requested a Fire Origin and Gause Investigation of
a 1957 Ford Expadition that bumed in the Inswed carport on July 11, 2003, This
vehicie sxamination commenced on tha following roming. :

ATTACHMENTS
1} Twenty-five phatographs with an explanation sheet
2] Compurer generated vehicle diagram

3) Abardeen Fire Department - Incident Report
4) Additional photographs and negatives

On July 29, 2003, at 10:45 a.m., | amived at the Insured’s residence to inapect the
bumed vehicla. The bumed vehicle waa identifted as a 1697 Ford Expedition, four door
four wheel drive. The public vehice Identification numberplate was
HMFLIJBLA The vehicle bore Mississippi National Guard license plata #
I vhich exprras July 2003,

mmuummuim-ﬁmmmmmmmmmim

| . destroyed the engine compartmant and gutted tha passenger comparimerit. The hood

. was corsumad In the enatling fire. The doors appeared to be cloved at the tima of the
-fire. The flames in the engine comparimenl compromisead the firewsll end the
windshield aliowing the fire to migrete inalda the passengar compartment.

-_Mhnpﬂnnmuhdmnhvmialunsulmliﬂmmmmorm
expiosion. The standard ghuminum wheals were presact at the tame of the fire. Thu
Venture Kumbo Tires remainad Inhnt._muaptfnrﬂﬁmr'a lidﬁ_fmi

5
2

E  An interior inapection of the engine-compariment revealed massive fire damage 1o the
driver's front side, which consumed the brake master cylinder and the wiring. The fire
- balis.. The localizad heat meitad the top left side of the radlator. The flames avantually
t compromised the fire wall; windshield and hood, allowing the fire to spreed into the
- . Passenger compartment ansa. The dash lgnited first, followsd by the front passenger
§ . seats and headiner, The flames breached the-windaw door giass, The flame plume
mﬂﬂdmhhmputmllmguﬂmmlﬂumﬂy

mnmm
33 Fowler Dirive » Colimflxni, MS 39702 -« (662) 128-0077
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e I Page#3

A tlose inspaction of the numerous wiring harmesses did et reveal evidence of acing
or beading. Howaver, the massive damages associated to the conductors and other
devicae, prechxded vimsal slimination. Most of the combustible components in the
angine compartment wem dasiroyved In the fire.

| travaled to the Aberdaen Fire Departmant and obtainad a sapy of ha vehicle fira
report. A copy of this fira report 1a enciosed for your review and claim file.

ORIGIN AND CALSE DETERMINATION
This fire originatad along the fromt- laft side of tha engine compariment. Dua (o the

immansae amount of fira dameges sustainad to engine compartment, the praciss lgnition
source was not deduced.

wﬂ
As instrucied, this file I3 heing placed In the cloasd status. Should further investigations

ba neadad, thie file can aaslly ba racpened. Thark you for this wehicle fire origin and
CALSS SNigrImant )

Michaal B. Dulaney, Sr.

ml.él.u.n_p_
Certified Fire § Explosion Investl
Columbua, M5
(662) 3280077
MBD
. File ataby: Clozad
Dularcey Invesligetics Servicer

35 Fawlec Drive v Cotumbos, ME 39702 « (662) 3240077
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IMAGRAM SHEET

Lacation:

1897 Ford

- Expedition

Gizn #

Datiec  Gcale
OTIaN03 Not in scals
Dwianoy Investigoipg Servicas

33 Fowler Drive = Colomtbus, MB 39702 » (652) 3280077
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esiited: Harbort C, Harrla Page® §

Vehicle Pholo’s :

The Insurad housa, view from the front yard.

View of the carpart and bumed vehicle.

Front slde view of the vehicle and carpori

Rear view of the Ford.

Driver's sice view of the Expadition.

Driver's front view of the vehlcle,

Front view of the truck alvowing the immanss fire damage.
Paasenger alds frant view of the Ford.

Carport and atlic epace above the vahicle.

10. R cargo compartment.

11. Raar passanger compartmant.

12. Front pssssngar compariment, view from the driver's side.
13. Front dash area, view form tha right sida.

14. VIN plata.

15, Engine compartment, view from the front.

16. Battery along the right side.

17. Engine compartmeant, view from the top.

18. Engine-compartment, view along the left slda, showing the area of firs origin.
18. Brake master eylinder and wiring-harmess in the fire origin.
20. Left sida view of the engine comperiment.

21. Top view of the fire origin, showmng the immense fire damage.
22. Wirng harness positioned abaova the brake master cylinder.
23, Fira darmage 1o the-inside of the radiator.

24, Hesat colors and distention to a metal brackst in the ares of fire origin.

300 NG ;LN

Dwlansy tuvactigeive Services
35 Fowler Drive o Calawbos, MB 39702 » (562) 3280077
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. Ty of Bulkding: Wood, Stons, Srick, Othee ' Smake Dateotor {
Estimated Daarige To Bulkiing: Ko Light Howey Yow
Vaicle (It Invabvad) Make: (] :
Exthmacad Dimagn To Vehicle: Nona Light Moew_ _ . Tod_BE._.
Method Ut To Extinguish Fire: _FESER Dviver_ R QUTLLEN _ UrtcNo. £7 .
INSURANCE INFORMATION: Locet Agoncy E

Amount: Bulkiing 5. Corts K.

CITY OF ABERDEEN
FIRE DEPARTMENT
125 WEEBT COMMERCE STREET
ARERTHCEN, MISSIEEHF 39720
PHOME &85368-2011
FRANY, GLADHEEY SR, FINE CHIEF ﬂmﬂg_‘
FIRE REPOAT I
Dun JOLY 1172003 '- |
Ml Ng. _.__ 22 ’“

m—-——w-_———

Namrs of Ovwrer_ EANE
Tiow ot Gait_12238 Ao Tima of Arvivel 12240 R0, City ANRKINTR  County HONROE . .
Cause of Fire_ELECTRICAL WIRTEGINQUIP . Poiet of Origin YRICCLE WWGIE DR

whatae: { ¥ Ye | x¥ Ne ListName
Dt | ) Ye  {xy Mo List Nemw -

Disposition: TCheck Ot Aecilentit {1 Undetsrmived {1 Incandiary { ) o
veetigating Diflcer_. _CHIRY SLADKRY

T Yol murn AT Aot smAw AR YAan dTuT MYITT AR LI ¥ L NAL]
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THITED SERVICES AUTOMOBILE ASSOCIATIOR
9800 Frederickshurg REoad, Sao Antonio,TX TE3E8

FORD MOTOR COMPANY

3 PARFLANE BLVD STE PTW300
ATTH: SHEWN NORTOM
DEARBOBN MI 48124

October 4, 2003

Policyholder: I
Reafarenca Humbher: 16338179-T7102-2-Thd4d
Data Of Laoss: July 11, 2003

Loas Location: Aberdeen, HMississippi
USAA Tax ID Mumber:; 74-0959140

Your Pelicyholdar: FTOED MOTOR ANY
Your Refersnce Number:

DEAR HE NORTOM:

Our investigaticon reveals thatr your insured is respoasible for
damagees sustainsd in this loas.

Thia 1s to notify you of our subrogation interests and to request
that you not make any settlemsnts ogn this clairm without
protecting ocur recovery rights.

fur claim payments are documented below:

Collisicn Amount Paid F | 2,720.&6
Insured's Daductibla F s5DD.00 —
gubtotal ) § 3,220.5656
Lass Het Zalvaga PEHDIHG
Total Subrogatlion Demand [] 3,z:u.ssi

-

Plaaecn forward your check, refarencing # 1633B179-7102-1-7644, in
the amemnt of our total subrogation demand, Make your check
payabla to UBAA 353 subrogea of our policyholdar. Pleasa includa
pur referencs number oo your check to allow us to ldentify vour
paymant to our claim and avold additignal demands or an
arbitration filing.

Renit Payment To: TUSAA
ATTH: Insurance Claims
P.0, Box 33450
Han Antomia, TX T83165-349Q

16338179 - 2 - M4 - 07711703 - TG44 - 86 - AlOS M-L‘-“"“"



FORD MOTOR COMPANY October 4. 2003 Paga 2

Be aware that no partial payment to USAA that is less than the
full amount claimed herein will be considered in any way a
gatisfaction of thiz claim without an express written release of
our claim executed by an individual who itdentifies
himaelf/heraelf as a membar of our Bubrogation Department.
Thersfore, our legal rights to enforce collection on the
remaining amount of the ciaim shall not be waived or estopped du=
to a partial paymert by you or somecns acting on your behalf.

If you wish to discmsa thls mattar, plaasa contack ma.

Sincerely,

Al Adﬁ

Dehoral I Matting

fMlaima Sobhrogation Spaclialist
Claimp - Eagt Zona Subrogation
Fhone: 1-B0G-531-83221 ext. T-6948
Fax Phoner 210-498-3063

Encl: EBupport Dokia

16333172 - 2 - M8 - 07711703 - 7644 - 86 - AlOY
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USAA
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1FFULILL

Licenss: }‘11‘9’5 1

Hitchell Serviee: 316623
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Drive Trainm:

Saach Code:

, Pouer Windews, Pewer Docr Lacka Crudae Cantrel, Electries
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Air Conditiemi
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] G012 REY  RENTVR/REFLACE
1] 13 MY  RENVE/
1 aNbn3l  BOY REELACE
g BAMET gg Em T E
1A MG BfY REWNE/REFLACE
11 1255 BOY  REMOVE/RE
12 6270 BIY REMOIVE/REFLACE
11 G0 B AENIYESRER
12 GI00I6 HEr REMVE/BEPAGE
1% &I003T BOY  RENOYE/REFLACE
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14 00043 BDY
14 ST EDF
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ii 500054 BOY EDNYE
21 w0006E Blfr EPMOVE
T MIT} REF REFIE
5 A REF REFIN
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Fa 07T RO  REMOWE/REPLACE
28 MITS FEF
25 BM071 BOT REMAE/BEPLACE
30 MITS RiF
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32 A REF SEFINISH
33 S000BR BDY  FINIVE/REPLMTE
kT BOZAEL BRIT EEMAE/IEPIME
35 500081 BIY  PENHE/REPLACE
35 EHQ9Y EN  REMPVE/FETLAME
a7 oMHKAS DY
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41 MITO NCH RENWE
EH G153 NCH BEENWE/PHERLME
43 G450 KR
L1 503534 MCH  BEMIVE/REPLACE
45 22495 MCH  REMOVE/REPLMNE
L1] 1S 3% BENVE/DERLACE
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I. Labar Sohtotals Golts TPata  leount ootk Totala i,
Body 3.5 40.00 9.00 g. 1,700 T
5 I 35 [ 4] 040 000 T
Raiinish 18.5 40.00 0.4a 0.4a .M T
Glanx 0.0 g, 0a - il Q.M 0,00 T
Mechanical 15.8 55%.00 B, 0. BE%. 00 T
Framm: b ED.O0 0.0 g.40 0L T
Tazalhle Labor 1, 57,400
Labor T4K B .03 4. 98
7.000
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Salen Tax B 7.000 28 .00
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I1.
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‘Remarksi__ 97 Ford Expedition

CITY OF ABERDEEN

FIRE DEPARTMENT
126 WEST COMMERCE STREET
ABERDEEN, MISSISSIFP 39730

PHONE 662/369-2011

FRANK GLADNEY SR, FIRE CHIEF BILLY PACE, ASSISTANT CHIEF
=R ' FRED HOIN; ES, ASEFSTANT CHEF

FIRE REPORT
Cate JULY 11/2003

Csll Ka. 250

oo [~ S

Name of Owner EHIE A!Hd
Time of Call _'I.Lﬂ.ﬁ_l...l._.‘l'im of Sarival J.E.-.'lﬂ_ﬁa.ll.-_ City ABEBDEFN _ County MORROE
Caum of me_m:mimm:e_ Enmtof GOrigin VEBICLE ENGINE ARER =~

Type of Building; Wood, Stone, Brick, Other ' Smake Detector

Estimated Daméga Ta Building: Nona__ _Light Meevy _Toul

Vohiclo (12 Invakimd} Maka: . = : Tog Na. -

Estimated Damege To Vehicie: Nong Light__ Moy Toml __¥X
Mathod Laed To Extingush Fire: _NATER Driver B QUYLLEN _ Upit No. 7 ______

INSURANCE INFORMATION: Local Agency
Amount: Building Contacts §
Cormpeny_USAA_AIMTOMORTLE
tnjoriet: { ) Yer (33 No ListName
Desthe: { ) Yo (3 No ListNama

Dispasition: {t:hnr.l; ﬁnnl Acdidental { x }- Undetermined { .} Incendiary { |}

Invastigating Offleer___CHIEF GEADREY -

Mdimond Printieg Co., Abwdean, ki




information you requestsd.
Date of Incidernt July 11, 2003, City; Abaerdeen, State; Mississippi

The day before the 4th of July, our Fard Expedition would not come out of park. |
ook the truck o the Ford delarship where we purchased to get it foed, but the
mechanic had & many cars to be fixad he said it was doubtful that he could fix
mirwe. | had read tha manual that came with the truck. i told of how you manual
take tha truck out of park. The mechanic advisad me that it was ok to drive the
truck and take the gear ot of park the way | was doing. | had relatives home for
the holiday and this ruck was our oaly tranasportation. | could not laave it
bacause thera was a poasibility he would not hava it fomd. | continued 1o drive
the truck.

The night of July 11th, my kids and | went to the stors. When, we rehumed |
parked the truck undar the carport my kids and | went in to the housa and 400k
our bathes. My »on and | wert into my bedroom lald across the bad and | read
him a boolk. My daughter went in tha living room to watch tv. | doe't know the
time, buit ahe ran into the badroom in a pankc saying she sea bright lights under
the carport. | didn't taks her sardous at firat, becausa our house [& sitting 2t the
and of 4 streat. So, car Hights are always shining through aur windows. But, my
daughter bagin to scream for to gat up and 8. YWhen | looked out the window |
couldn't balieve my apas. Tha hood of the truck was in flames. | panic for a
minute just watching our truck burn. My daughters voice pulled me from my
france, | gathared my children numadlyandwamnnutmahnuaammrruht
cloihes, crying and in shodk

The fire rapoct is incluted.

| don't know tha mileage of the trucic A cars mileage |s something | have the

tandancy too naver notice or ramember. if someaona ask me the mileage of our
truck now, | couddn't tell tham.,

Tha defact ia the Elecirical Wiring and the Peint of Ovigin was Engine Anea.
The expert report is from Frank Gladney, Fine Chief of Abardesn. Mr. Oladmney
can be reachad at {882) 368-2011. 've sent piclures of the engina area already,
but soma more ana snciosed. The Fine Report shauld be sufficient anough to
prove the defact. |t's writéen there in black and white.

About tha receipis youl ane asking for, the nawer receipts were in a desied that
was bumed and acma ald ones | den't have anymore.

Wa did not have amy fira insuranca.

| went o tha intarnet and found out that there has been several of Expaditions
that have caught fira. But their homes were never bumad.

USAA our truck Insuwance company has informed me abour your company
contacting them, a0 you have plarty of information reganding this matter.
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HERBERT HARRIS

FOHRD MOTOR 1 =l |
AECEM - -

FLAIM

i SEP 30 7003

Auguat 28, 2003

To Whom It May Concern:

I, first would 1w in alaborate on the svutional seees and strain this incident has
cansed on nry farly, As you know ny tosband was in Trng when the incident acciened,
they dii ket him come home, bt he has since retumed back to Irag. But, coming home to
much devastation wan hearthresking for him, ag well 22 pryself and our children. Losing
your only trarspartation, your home, and the contents in your home has caused great
emntional gtrese, With mry huehand not heling here with ue when it fiest happened, put me
in 8 state of mind that no one wents o experience, ever, That night oy whole world came
crushing down opon ks nlweys been my mck and the kids too. Him going to
Ienq ot o on gn rolter coagtor from the day he had to haz been
. avay fiom his family for £ monthe, [ guess you could say thes: are the wiys
pessona saul

Our children was hocrified by the fire, and has ndghtmares sbout the incklent. Qur
youngest who 1y 3 years okd, ask e is the bowse weee in now gaing to burn, T also have
tendencles to becoine a bit parancid, mainly when I kave bome, | iy to remeber if
anything was kefl on the bonse that could siart a fire. And thai’s paranokl becnee the
origin of the fire started flom the muck. My daugheer whe i the akdest I think suflered a
bit maore, because a kot of her school awands aod other sentimental iems recelved water
and beat damage, She aloo refised 10 stay with me and my son in my mothess cramped
ong bedroom apartmant, which she was behind in the rent and I had pay it for her, She
also did ant have B phone, so T had to use my cefl phone to condact all of the usitess
desling with ths fira. My cefl phone acogmulated a bugs bill behing thix ircident alan, My
daughter stayed with my brother and hiy farsily during the ordest So, I felt separation all
over again. Not, knowing that car remal was not incliaded on our anto inwusnce also
cauwad great stregs, becguge we only had thet coe treck, So, for awhils I had no

_transportation, home and & very good friend of his ket him use bis
van. ['s beem a battle with thiy situation, Other than my brother, nry family has been of no
help to me and it hag sadden me: terrbly. ['ve crisd a maty days and nights. I've began to
tnke Poodl to calm my nerves, bt sometimes it just doesn’t help.

I had just started to doe some remolding in the hoste, 1 had jost Inid new carpet and tle
in my home, along with ew fleatture, 2 wew 36 fnch talevision and auneecas of other
iew itoms aid all of our clothmg recerved damage.

Compenmtion for the stresa of wmy family, I fieel, would be more than hanoesbls on
your part to give to my funidy, Only if you fod that gur Ford Expedition coused this
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tragedy.

I would Hke to tall of the great joy and pleasure: this truck gave me and nay family. It
wad the sharpest truck tn our little town, It made heads turn evety tine it graced the
pavement. We eapecially loved the way the pipes sound and the tima. It was truly a
magnificent automobile, My dmghter called it the Expo, she enjoyed it 1 think the most,
becanse I woukd ride et and her frievids arownd in it and they thought they weee tha
bomb. Our trock wea truly a joy and will be mizsed something awihl
Bat, my risce and ry daughter made pictures sianding by it on the 4* of July and my
mece gave us pictures,

- Thapk You,
Dexnise Harris




1. The date of incident was July 11, 2003, Abardesn, MS.

2. As you know Herbert was in [, but the truck was unabie to come ol of park and | went o
this Ford manugl and it deacribed how you put the truck in neutral and orank i, eo thats what |
did, | took the ek back Ko the deslacship whane we purohased | which waa not tha sama
poopia we purciasxt K from. The machani; saikd 8t tha dne he couls not gat 1o ik and by the
truck balng our only transportation | could not leavs 1t thavs. The meohanlo sald it wauld be fine
i drive tha truck the way | was driving it

&0, | continuad o driva the iruok and decidad | would Just walt unt] ofter the dth of July, when
tha mechanic sald they would not be 5o busy. Tha pight of Jully 11th me and the kids had we o
tha stors around 1€:30. We cams batk from the store and | parked the truck under tha carport.
Tha kids and | went Irda the howss got out of aur clothes and put on our bedciothes. By son gnd |
went kack to my bedroomn &nd | began o read 1o him. My deughtar wits lying on the couch in the
ving walohing televigion. Tha carport &nd Fiving are connagind ko dee snather. My deugitas mn
hmhﬁmfmﬂudmimm.mahdghtmmmim sinos our house shs ripht
I frant of i sireat, | Lold her it wis probably st & cars Bght, bid she began o cory and s8Y
mornma Ms something sise, please gt up to sea. 30, wihven | dik look out the window the hood of
tha frudk wee in fiames. For a fow gaconds the Bumning truck had m in & daze | eculkd not
balleva my syes. My ohildean and | ran out the house In Just our night clothes without any shoes
on our fest. AN of this fook pisoe sromnd 11: pm. of July 11, 200,

. 3. A copy of firs repoct ke oftached

8. | do nat know the mieaga of the truck end tha dash was bumed so bedly you cannot g
whers the misage was.

7. Pictures are gitached from different sngles.

10. | carnol agy what the dafect was I'm not an sexpert, but according to the Fine Chis? 's report
tha cause of Nra wal the sisotrica) wiring snd the poln of origin was the angine anes.

11. | have Documantation from Michasl Dulsnay, Sr. who is a Certiftad Fire / Explosion
Investigaior Ihay Are Ettacied.

12 Nathing had basi repaired or mplaced on our vehicls.

13. As | siaied bafore | can only go by firs report and Mr. Dulsney's documentation.

14. There's i sheal wkh ths tobal loes of the vehicle sitached An estimde for repairs o our
homa and the lams that burnad and rcleyved water and firs damegad which was evarthing in
our home |s athached also.

15. Haebert dicl all ofl changes hisseif as well 25 une-ups.

18, W dkd no modifications i the truck, sverything was ke & was whan we purchassd
Z1. The sngjine wis ot amning whish the incldent ocouraed, if et what your stidng.

23, Thw keya where In.my fume ot the tme the ruck bumed.

EROT-D23-LC1-1834




24. The papers of the mEsege whan bought { 73383 ), the deiw of purchass ( July 31, 2000 ),
purchassr { Supdr Lowe Ford |, are ol attached. '

Tha msurances company picked up the truok an { August 1, 2003 ). The truck can be found at
this address;

Copan
205 Dan'Tibba Ra. :
Northwast Huntevilie, Ala. 35808
258-B52-1214

I'm sending = copy of He osll phone biil .

A copy of the Rmma that waa destroysd from thie fire weib moatly In ol Sofage room. wilch wes
totally destiroyed. Our ciothey reckwed heny waker and amaoke damage, sibng with the antine
hause. The storage roam was laouted outside under tha oanmport wivers tha ireck was parked.
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Ows July 28, 2003, Mr. Ed Canipalli requasiad a Fre 1 and Causs Inveafigaion of
q 1WFMMMmmhhMOSMmJUyH. 2003, This
vehicis mxamingiion commancod on the foliowing moming.

i
[
;gﬁé

e Tha flames in the angine compartment compmmised tha fuswell and the
windshiekl allowing tha fire io migrate Ineids the passenger compartrment.

The inspaction revealed N chvious signe of collislon demage, foroed entry or an
opiosion The standicd: sluminun wheels were present &t the time of the fire. The
Venture Kumbo Tires comained intecl, sxcept for the driver's side front tire, which
bumaed fram tha top down. The spame Hre fim wes feund palionad in the

rear vompartinont.

The fire spread was unfiorm in bolh the engine and passsnger compariment areas,
firoen the front to the back. :

!

belts. The localized heal meited the top iaft sida of the radiator. The fiames eveaniually
compromisad he fire wall, windshieid and hood, allowing the fim in

passangar compartment srea. The desh ignited finl, Jollowed by the front pasesngar
soals and headliiner. The: flames brasched the: window door plase. The fama plume
rofied up fo the carport celiing arxd migrated Laterally.

o Dailarey tuvastipastve Sorvioes
35 Foerler Drivo « Colobus, M5 39703 » (62) 238-177
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A cioss inapaction: of thal rumercus wiring hamasses did not reves! evidenoe of arcing
or baseing. Howevar, the maziive demagas associated fo the conduciors and other
devices, preciuded vieunl sminstion. Mosl of the combustible comporwnts in the
sngirm comparimant ware destroyed i tha fire.

| travaled (o the Aberdeen Fite Departman! ond obtsinad a oopy of the vehicle fire
mnmdhhmumhmmnlﬁdﬂmﬂh

This fire originaiad along the front left side of the angine compartment. Due 1o the
lmmdﬁnmmhmmhmm

- ——

An wwihrucied, this file i being plecad in the Sosad stabus. Shauld furlhwr nveeligaiiong
be nosded, this fle can seslly be recpaned. Thank you for this vehicls fire odgin and
OBUSA SEigrINEnt.

Miohaa! B. Dulaney, Sr.

Cartifind Fire / Explosion
Calunbus, M8
(o02) 3280077

File ristn: Clossd

Bwiasdy Devewigative Servicex
3% Fawler Drisc « Cohombus MBS 39702 » (6621 1280077
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Prapared by: Dl Beale;
ﬁw.r ] Net io scaly ——
Periandr Jvactipotive Servley

33 Fowler Dhe o Cobrmsbay. M 902 « (852) 3280077

L0712 600-Gad1
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Customer Data Link - CuDL Page 1 of 1

All Actfon Datadls for lesun

Print
VIN: Yoar 1997 Model: EXPEDITION Gasa: 378542083
Ownor Batus; Subsaquent WaD: 1998-11-87
Bymptom Doec: FIRENSMOKE VISIBLE FLAME UNDERHOOOD M;h
Ranson Desc; LEGAL - GLISTOMER WAITHNG FOR ACKNOWILEDOEMENT munm-_
Iswus Type: 02 HFORMATION __lesus Stalus: FOLLOW-UP REGLRRED

Anilon; CBT MAY TAKE T DAYS FOR CONSUMER AFFAIRS TO INYESTIGATION

Dwaler: 19657 ABERDEENFORD, LLG Drigin Descs LIS COMCERN CASE BASE
- Oceasater: EOD00 M1 Comm Type: FHOMNE

AnalystHama: NATALE WYNTER  Analyst NWYNTER

Action Daba: BAH200 Ackion Timas 128053775 Action Dainc Ho

Callar Informaiion [ Different From Yiahichs Ownar
Fiesl Nama Middia initiy LatMane Dpy Phoss  Ralationship

Comsants CUSTOMER SAYS: LEGAL ISSUE CUET MFC HAS BEEN VERFIED . - AS PER HETORICAL CONTACT
DATED (V2872003 - SFEKING LPDATE INFO DN LEGAL I1SEUE THAT IS PENDING CUST ALLEGIMG DEFECT IH
FRODUCT RESULTING IN PROPERTY DAMACE. - CUST SEBONG RESOULLITION . PER CUSTOMER, DEALER SAYS:
-NONE GFFICE OF GEMERAL COUNCE CAC ADVISED: THANK YOU FOR CONTACTING US INFRELATICN TO YOUR
DRGONG CASE, CONSLMER AFFAIRS INVESTIAATIONS MAY TAKE LIP TQ 7 DAY'3 TOMTIATE. LET ME ASSIIRE
YU THAT THIS TYPE OF SITUATION I15A HIGH PRIORITY FOR FORD MOTOR COMPANY, | HAYE VERIAED YOUR
CONTACT MFORMATICH TO ENSURE WE CAN CONTAST YOU WHEN FURTHER: INFORMATION 1S AVAILABLE OR
REQUIRETY. INFERENCE CASE i2: 1572

cii-12




® “ R
» ""h____‘_‘ - _- -
USAA LR
UNITED SERVICES AUTOMOBILE ASSOCIATION
%800 Fradaricksburg Beoacd., San Antonio,.TX 78288

FOED MOTOR COMEANY

3 PAEXLANE BLVD 3TE PTW3OO
ATTN: SHAWH NORTOW
DEARRORN MT 48124

etobar 1, 2003

Policyhalder:

Rafarenca Number: 16338179-7102-2-7952

Date of Lema; July 11, 2003

Loas Iocation: BARhardean, Mimsisaippi

USAR Tax ID Number: 74-0959140

Your Poligyholdar; FODRD MOTOR COMDARY |
Your Rafarance Nuweber: |GG j

Dear Ma. NHoxton:
Dur ipvestigation reveals that your insured is responsibla for

damages sustained in this loas.

that vou not maka any sattlemants on this olaim without
pratecting cur regcovery rights., The exact ampunt of our claim
and aupporting docwnentation will follow separately.

. Thix ie to notify you of our subrogation intarests and to regmaeat

If you wiah to discuss this matter, plaass contact ma.

Sincerely,

sy DD

Tarry A Paradine LN
Senior Claims Reprasentative /31
Southeast Regional &ffice 0
Phone: L1-800-531-8222 x43629

Fax Phona: 1-B00-531-83877 \\f"

. 16338179 - 2 - M8 - 07/11/03 - 7952 - 8 - Al09




